
 

EXPLODED
  

Categorie Produit: Tronçonneuse

Groupe Produit: Thermique

 Cylindreé: 45 8 cc

Edition: 01-09-10 

PCS 46 V206010



 

 Page: 2 

Sterwins PCS46 

EXPLODED
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

  Page 3 

Sterwins PCS46 

EXPLODED
 

 

pos no Reference Description Qt pos no Reference Description Qt

1 YD4500-26200 Spark Plug 1                    93 YD4500-13801 Strap-Rubber 1   

2 YD4500-27402 Blinker 1                    94 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M4X6 2    

3 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X14 5                    95 YD4600-15110 Flyw heel 1  

4 YD4600-15201 Cover-Top 1          96 GB/T 859 Spring Gasket 8 1    

5 YD4500-27601 Sw itch Block 1                    97 GB/T 6171 Nut M8X1 1   

6 GB/T-41 Nut-Muff ler M5 2                    98 GB/T 845 Screw St4.8X12 1   

7 YD4500-21101 Cover-Muff ler 1                    99 GB/T 96 Washer-Pulley Starter Screw  5X16 1    

8 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X10 2                    100(Y1  YD4500-2-25211 Pully Starter 1  

9 YD4500-21110 Muffler Assy 1        100(Y2  YD4500-2-25212 Spring 1

10 YD4500-21001 Washer-Muff ler 1      100(Y3  YD4500-2-25215 Flange-Starter 1    

11 YD4500-21002 Screw 2                    101 YD4500-25213 Case-Spring Starter 1    

12 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X20 4                    102 YD4500-25212 Spring-Starter 1    

13 YD4600-12111 Cylinder 1         103 YD4500-18003 Grommet-Outer 1  

14 YD4600-12501 Washer-Cylinder 1                    104 YD4600-25110 Cover-Starter 1    

15 YD4600-14311 Ring-Pistion 2                    105 GB/T 70.1 Screw M5X14 4   

16 YD4600-14211 Pistion 1                    106 YD4500-25302 Pore Protector 1    

17 YD4500-14002 Ring-Snap 2                    107 YD4500-25312 Ring-Handle 2    

18 YD4600-14001 Pin-Pistion 1                    108 YD4500-25313 Spring 1    

19 YD4500-18002 Washer-Carburetor 1                    109 YD4500-25311 Handle-Starter 1    

20 YD4500-13001 Block Chain Block 1                    110 YD4500-25301 Rope-Starter 1   

21 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M4X14 1                    111 YD4500-24510 Handle Assy 1    

22 YD4500-27114 Ring-Plastic 1                    112 GB/T 845 Screw St4.8X16 4   

23 YD4500-27113 Spring-Damping 1                    113 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X20 2    

24 GB/T 847 Screw  St4.8X16 3      114 YD4500-26110 Ignition Assy 1    

25 YD4500-16001 Washer-Intake 1                    115 YD4500-15120 Baff le-Fan 1    

26 YD4500-16111 Boot-Intake 1                    116 YD4500-17121 Hose Oil 1    

27 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X14 2                    117 YD4500-17122 Oil Filter 1   

28 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X14 2                    118 YD4500-18032 Cap-Fuel Oil 1    

29 YD4500-16121 Support Carburetor 1                    119 YD4500-18033 Washer-Fuel Oil Cap 1    

30 YD4500-16132 Gasket-Carburetor 1             120 0 Plate-Fuel Oil Cap 1     

31 YD4500-16131 Flange-Carburetor 1                    121 YD4500-27213  Big Strap-Rubber 2    

32 YD4500-16002 Eyelec-Carburetor 1                    122 YD4500-27212 Nut 2    

33 YD4500-18200 Carburetor Assy 1      123 YD4500-27211 Long Bumper-Rubber 2   

34 YD4500-16141 Intake Pipe 1                    124 YD4500-24213 Pin-Trigger 1    

35 YD4500-16142 Damping Intake Pipe 1                    125 YD4500-24211 Trigger 1    

36 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X50 2                    126 YD4500-24212 Spring-Trigger 1   

37 YD4500-16211 Air Filter 1                    127 YD4500-18301 Tw o-Nail Damping 1   

38 YD4600-16303 Cover-Air Filter 1                    128 YD4500-18300 Tank-Assy 1  

39 YD4500-18104 Gasket-Knob 1                    129 YD4500-24001 Rod-Throttle 1   

40 YD4500-16302 Knob-Air Filter 1                    130 YD4500-18013 Cover-Balance 1     

41 GB/T 901 Stud-Bar M8X24 2      131 YD4500-18014 Balance 1   

42 YD4500-22111 Clutch Retainer 1                    132 YD4500-18015 Cover-Balance 1  

43 YD4500-22113 Spring-Clutch 1                                133 YD4500-18001 Support-Balance 1     

44 YD4500-22112 Clitch Support 3                    134 YD4500-18200 Fuel Filter 1    

45 YD4500-22101 Gasket-Clutch 1                    135 YD4500-18108 Ring-Hose Fuel 1     

46 YD4500-22121 Drum Clutch 1         136 YD4500-18431 Oil Vacuole Inlet 1   

47 YD4500-22050 Sproket 1              137 YD4500-18101-2 Hose Fuel 2 1   

48 JB/2581 Bearing-Needle 1                    138 YD4500-18432 Reture Pipe-Oil Vacuole 1   

49 YD4500-17001 Worm 1                    139 YD4500-18104 Support Hose Fuel 1     

50 YD4500-24112 Grommet-Choke 1                    140 YD4500-24411 Cover-Rear Handle 1    

51 YD4500-24111 Choke Knob 1                    141 YD4500-24214 Lever-Safety Trigger 1    

52 YD4500-24113 Damping Choke Knob 1                    142 YD4500-18401 Oil Vacuole 1     

53 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X12 3                    143 YD4500-26210 Sw itch-Stop Assy 1    

54 YD4500-17301 Cover-Oil Pump 1                                144 GB/T 847 Screw  St4.8X19 1     

55 YD4500-17003 Nozzle 1                    145 YD4500-18006 Plate Rubber 1   

56 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M4X12 2                    146 GB/T 845 Screw  St4.2X9.5 4   

57 YD4500-17200 Oil Pump Assy 1                    147 YD4500-23108 Cover Brake 1   

58 YD4500-17002 Seal-Foam 1                    148 YD4500-22109 Pusher-Speing(Brake) 1   

59 GB/T 9877.1 Small Seal Oil 15X28X5 1         149 GB/T 119.1 Pin Band Brake 3X8 1    

60 YD4500-17132 Spring-Venthole 1                    150 YD4500-23111 Band Brake 1     

61 YD4500-17133 Cotton Filter Block 1                    151 YD4500-23114 Spring-Actuation 1     

62 YD4500-17131 Mouth Breathing Air 1                    152 YD4500-23113 Spring 1   

63 YD4500-27112  Strap-Rubber 3                    153 YD4500-23110 Plate-Brake 1     

64 YD4500-27111 Short Bumper-Rubber 3                    154 YD4500-23033 Bushing 1   

65 YD4500-17004 Cover-Oil Outlet 1                    155 GB/T 845 Screw  St4.2X9.5 2     

66 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M4X10 1                    156 YD4500-22251 Plate-Bar 1    

67 YD4500-22223 Pad Rught 2                    157 YD4500-27321 Strap-Rubber 1   

68 YD4500-13105 Right Bumper-Pubber 1                    158 YD4500-22211 Sprocket-Chainadjusting 1   

69 YD4500-13101 Righe Crank Case 1                    159 YD4500-22201 Screw  Chain Adjusting 1   

70 GB/T 119.1 Pin 6X10 3                    160 YD4500-22220 Shafchainadjusting 1    

71 GB/T 276 Bearing 6202 2                    161 YD4500-23021 Pin 1     

72 YD4500-14803 Washer 2                    162 GB/T896 Ring-Snap 3 2     

73 JB/2581 Small Bearing-Needle 1X15X12.5 1                    163 YD4500-23022 Plate-Brake 1     

74 YD4600-14100 Small Bearing-Needle 1                  164 YD4500-23034 Washer-Rubber 1    

75 GB/T 1099 Key-Flyw hell 3.3X7X10 1             165 GB/T896 Ring-Snap 4 1    

76 YD4500-13090 Gasket-Crankshaft 1                   166 GB/T 96 Washer 6X18 1  

77 YD4500-18023 Vacuum Tube Card 1                   167 YD4500-23031 Spring 1    

78 YD4500-18022 Hose -Pilse 0                   168 YD4500-23011 Chain Brake 1    

79 YD4500-18021 Mouse Hose-Pilse 1                   169 YD4500-23032 Pin-Lever 1  

80 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X12 1                   170 YD4600-27301 Brake Housing 1   

81 YD4500-26156 Nip-Stop Wire 1                   171 YD4500-27322 Plate-Rubber 1     

82 YD4500-18004 Boot-Carburetor 1                   172 GB/T 6177 Nut M8 2     

83 GB/T 893.1 Ring 35 1                   173 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X10 2     

84 YD4500-18005 Grommet-Outer 1                   174 YD4500-13002 Spike 1   

85 YD4500-13201 Left Crank Case 1                   175 YD4500-22910 Bar 1         

86 YD4500-13203 Left Bumper-Rubber 1          176 YD4500-22300 Chain 1         

87 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X30 2                   ZC1 YD4600-14000 Crankshaft Assy 1

88 GB/T 70.1 Screw  M5X25 3                   ZC2 YD4600-25000 Starter-Assy 1   

89 GB/T 9877.1 Big Seal Oil 15X35X5 1                   ZC3 YD4500-22110 Clutch Assy 1     

90 YD4500-17111 Plate 1                   ZC4 YD4600-23000 Brake System Assy 1   

91 YD4500-17133 Gasket-Chain Oil 1          ZC5 YD4500-18010 Balance Assy 1   

92 YD4500-17112 Cover-Chain Oil 1    


